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SITE DATA

GRADING DATA

LOCATION: TAX MAP 41, GRID 6, PARCEL 220
DEED REFERENCE : L.3563 F.341

STH ELECTION DISTRICT

EXISTING ZONING: R-20

PER THE COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN DATED 2/02/04.
GROSS AREA OF PARCEL: 1.0031 AC.

AREA OF RIGHT OF WAY: 0.00000 AC.

AREA OF FLOODPLAIN: N/A |

AREA OF STEEP SLOPES! N/A

NET AREA OF PROJECT: 1.0031 AC

NUMBER OF RESIDENTIAL LOTS PROPOSED: 2 LOTS

AREA OF PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL LOTS: 43,692 SF (1.00 AC)

AREA OF SMALLEST BUILDABLE tOT PROPOSED: 21,846 SF
NUMBER. OF PROPOSED OPEN SPACE LOTS: O
NUMBER OF NON-—-BUILDABLE BULK PARCELS : O

GENERAL NOTES | |

THE PROJECT BOUNDARY IS BASED ON A FIELD RUN BOUNDARY SURVEY
PREPARED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC. IN FEBRUARY 2010.

THE "TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON FIELD RUN

- TOPOGRAPHY PERFORMED BY. ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC. IN-
- FEBRUARY 2010. - : '

PUBLIC WATER AVAILABLE THROUGH CONTRACT 34—1810-D AND PUBLIC
SEWER AVAILABLE THROUGH CONTRACT 30-3123-D. WATER AND SEWER
SERVICE WiLL. BE CGRANTED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 18.122B

- OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE. :

THIS PROJECT IS EXEMPT FROM Cpv STORM WATER MANAGEMENT
SINCE THE SITE Pe IS LESS THAN 1.

THIS SITE 1S NOT LOCATED IN A HISTORIC DISTRICT.
NO STREAMS EXIST ON SITE o
NO 100-YEAR FLOODPLAIN EXIST ON SITE. :

SUBJECT PROPERTY ZONED R-20 PER %/02/04 COMPREHENSIVE
ZONING - ZONING PLAN AND AMENDED BY THE COMPREHENSIVE HLITE
AMENDMENT DATED 07/28/06.

PERIMETER LANDSCAPING PROVIDED USING EXISTING TREES AND ADDITION
PROPOSED SHADE TREES AS SHOWN ON PLAN. SURETY 7O BE PROVIDED
IN CONJUNCTION WITH GRADING PERMIT AT SITE DEVELOPEMENT PLAN STAGE.

THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO THE AMENDED FIFTH EDITION OF THE SUBDIVISION

AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS (COUNCIL BitL 45-2003). DEVELOPMENT
OR CONSTRUCTION ON THESE LOTS MUST COMPLY WITH SETBACK AND BUFFER
REGULATIONS IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF SUBMISSION OF THE SITE DEVELOPMENT
PLAN, WAIVER PETITION APPLICATION OR BUILDING/GRADING PERMIT.

”DRNEWAYES) SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO RESIDENTIAL QCCUPANCY

TO INSURE 'SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE
FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS '

@) WIDTH— 12 FEET (14 FEET SERVING. MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE).

b) SURFACE — 6 INCHES OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH
TAR AND CLIP COATING.

¢) GEQMETRY — MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% CHANGE AND
MINIMUM OF 45-FOOT DEPTH TURNING RADIUS.

d) STRUCTURES (CULVERT/BRIDGES) — CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25
"GROSS TONS (H25 LOADING). : :

"e) DRAINAGE ELEMENTS—CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100—YEAR
FLOOD WITH NO MORE THAN 1" FOOT DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY

f) STRUCTURE CLEARANCES-MINIMUM 12 FEET. S
~g) MAINTENANCE — SUFFICIENT TO INSURE ALL WEATHER USE.

DPZ FILE NUMBERS: WP—10-151, ECP—H—O13. F-10-111.

THE EXISTING DWELLING/STRUCTURE AND IN—GROUND PQOOL LOCATED ON
THIS SITE ARE TO BE REMOVED  PRIOR TO RECORDATION OF THIS PLAT.

THE FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATION WHLL BE MET BY A FEE-IN-LIEU
PAYMENT OF $4573.80 MADE OUT TO HOWARD COUNTY FOREST CONSERVATION
FUND FOR THE 0.14 ACRE FORESTATION REQUIREMENTFOR THIS PROJECT.

STORM WATER MANAGEMENT ADDRESSED FOR SITE USING
2007 MARYLAND STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL (CHAPTER 5).

A. CHANNEL PROTECTION VOLUME (CPv) IS NOT REQUIRED (Pe FOR
ENTIRE SITE IS UNDER 1.0™) -

B.  WATER QUALITY VOLUME (WQv) AND RECHARGE VOLUME
(REv) TO BE PROVIDED BY MICRO BIORETENTION FACILITIES AND
OPEN CHANEL FLOW (WHEN IMPERVIOUS AREAS CAN NOT BE DIRECTED TC
ONE OF THE MICRO BIORETENTION FACILITIES)

THERE ARE NO WETLANDS OR SLEEP SLOPES LOCATED ON THIS SITE.

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVAL BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING IS
REQUIRED PRIOR TO BUILDING PERMITS BEING ISSUED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF
RESIDENTIAL DWELLINGS ON THESE LOTS.

THIS DEVELOPMENT IS DESIGNED TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.127 RESIDENTIAL
INFILL. DEVELOPMENT OF SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS, THE
DEVELOPER OF THIS PROJECT SHALL CREATE COMPATIBILITY WITH THE EXISTING
NEIGHBORHOOD THROUGH THE USE OF ENHANCED PERIMETER LANDSCAPING, BERMS,
FENCES, SIMILAR HOUSING UNIT TYPES AND THE DIRECTIONAL ORIENTATION OF THE
PROPOSED HOUSES.

APPROVAL OF THIS ECP DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN APPROVAL OF ANY SUBSEQUENT AND
ASSOCIATED SUBDIVISION AND/OR SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN.

REVIEW OF THIS PROJECT FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND
LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS AND THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS SHALL
OCCUR AT THE SUBDIVISION AND SITE PLAN STAGES. THEREFORE THE APPLICANT AND
CONSULTANT SHOULD EXPECT ADDITIONAL AND MORE DETAILED COMMENTS (INCLUDING
THOSE THAT MAY ALTER OVERALL SITE DESIGN) AS THIS PROJECT PROGRESSES.

SHOULD ANY TREE DESIGNATED FOR PRESERVATION, FOR WHICH CREDIT IS GIVEN, DIE
PRIOR TO RELEASE OF BONDS, THE OWNER WILL BE REQUIRED TO REPLACE THE TREE
WITH THE EQUIVALENT SPECIES OR WITH A TREE WHICH Witl OBTAIN THE SAME HEIGHT,
SPREAD AND GROWTH CHARACTERISTICS. THE REPLACEMENT TREE MUST BE A MINIMUM OF
3 INCHES IN CALIPER AND INSTALLED A REQUIRED IN THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL.

REFERENCE WAIVER PETITION WP 10-151 APPROVED 09/13/2010

A. SECTION 16.1205(q) — TO ALLOW THE REMOVAL OF 2 SPECIMAN TREES AND REPLACE THEM

' WITH 4 ADDITIONAL PERIMETER TREES. (THE DEVELOPER SHALL PLANT A TOTAL OF 4 SHADE
TREES AS REPLACEMENT FOR THE 2 SPECIMEN TREES WHICH ARE TO BE REMOVED. THESE TREES
ARE IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIRED PERIMETER LANDSCAPE PLANTINGS AND THE REQUIRED

STREET TREES. '

B. SECTION 16.132(a)(2)(i){a) CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD IMPROVEMENTS, SECTION 16.134(b)(2)
CONSTRUCTION OF SIDEWALKS AND SECTION 16.135(a) INSTALLATION OF STREET LIGHTING —

TOTAL DISTURBED AREA
IMPERVIOUS COVER =
AREA TO BE STABILIZED

)

1

COMPLIANCE WITH THE ATTACHED COMMENTS FROM THE DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION

RIOR TO SUBMISSION OF THE ORIGINAL MYLAR RECORD PLAT TO THIS OFFICE FOR SIGNATURE

APPROVAL. AND RECORDATION. {IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS COMMENT SITE DEVELOPER WILt, BE

REQUIRED TO PAY A FEE IN LIEU ($2368.00) OF PROVIDING SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION AND ROAD
IMPROVEMENTS ($2324.00) ALONG THE FRONTAGE OF VISTA ROAD. NO STREET LIGHT SWiLL BE

REQUIRED.)

A FOREST STAND DELINEATION WAS PERFORMED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC.,
DATED MAY 2010. FOREST CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS PER SECTION 16.1202 OF THE

HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE FOREST CONSERVATION MANUAL SHALL BE COMPLIED WITH.

APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

(W' it I_.{ [O
CHIEF, DEVELOPME GINEERING DIVISION e DATE

~J-— ' \ ! %g 2 ;ZIQ
CHIEF, DIVISI OF LAND DEVELOPMENTN% DA

0.683 AC
0.219 AC
0.464 AC
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DETAIL — MICROBIORETENTION
NOT TO SCALE

1. ANNUAL, MAINTENANCE, OF PLANT
LAYER 1S BEQUIRED. WAINTEMANCE
CORRECTING AREAS OF EROSION
SHALL BE DONE N THE SPRING, PLANT MA

DISEASE AND INSECT INFESTATION AND MAINTENANCE WILL ADDR
MATERI UNING.

WL AND PR .
2. SCHEDULE OF PLANT INSPECTION WILL BE TWICE A YEAR IN SPRING AND
FALL.  THIS INSPECTION

WL INCLUDE REMOVAL OF DEAD AND DISEASED
BEYOND TREATMENT, TREATMENT OF ALL DEFICHENT

G UG AND, SO 1 LS Ta

VEGETATION
STAKES AND WIRES.
3. MULCH SHALL BE INSPECTED EACH SPRING. REMQVE PREVICUS MULCH .
LAYER BEFORE APPLYING NEW LAYER ONCE EVERY 2 TO 3 YEARS. ’

4. SQL FROSION TQ BE ADDRESSED ON AN AS NEEDED WITH A LUNIMUM
OF ONCE PER MONTH AND AFTER HEAVY STORM EVENTS.

ROTOTILL AND SAND AUGMENTATION
"IN BOTTOM TO PREVENT COMPACTION

DETAIL 33 — SUPER SILT FENCE

KOTE: FENCE POST SPACNG
SHALL NOY EXCEED 10
CENTER TO CENTER

347 MIIMUM

367 MINTMUM

HOLIDAY HILLS SR TR -
/ LOT 41
PLAT NO. 7/41 e T
347 MNINUM
ZONED R-20 167 MIN. IST LAYER OF
OMBED FLTER CLOTH &° "
MINBARY HTO GROUND
Q ile) . STAHDARD SYMBOL
S ~ REQURED T0" ATIARN 42° I -« I
1] é Corstruction Specificotions
g ) 1. Fencing shell be 427 In helght ond constructed In accordonce with the
— e loteat Moryond State Highwoy Deteila for Choin Link Fencing, The specification
for a 8" fenca sholl ba usnd, substituting 427 fabric and &' tength
] 21 poste.
N 550750 N 550750 N 2. Cheln link fence shall be fastened securely to the fence posta with wire tles.
The lower tension wire, brace ond truss rods, drive onchors ond post copa ore not
CE raquired axcept on tha enda of tha fenca.
EX FENR 3. FHlter cloth shalt e fastened securely to the chaln ik fence with tles spoced
TO BE every 24" at the top ond mid section.
4. Fitor cloth shell be ombedded o minimum of 8™ into the ground.
T 5. When two sectlons of filter cloth adjoin ecch other, they shall be overlopped
/ by 6" ond folded. .
5 - 6. Maintenonce shall be performed os nesded ond silt bulldups removed whon "bulgea”
. dovelop In the st fence, or when 53t reaches S50X of fence height
7. Filter cloth shall bo faatened aacurely to ecach fenco .poat with wire tios or
O ‘I 5 30 60 90 :;:?:::u?: éogs:n‘: mid section ond shall meet the following requirements for
Tensila Strength 54 Ibs/in {min.} Test: MSIIT 509
Tonsio Modul 20 't mibn. Teat: W
LOT 1 1 F!:‘w Rote 0 0.3 ;dﬁ‘/ﬂ< /mi)'Mo {max) Test: M:‘AT g
PLAT BOOK 5 PLAT 78 FUtering Efficlency  75% (min.) Test: MSMT 322
HOLIDAY HILLS ==\ / et BN a g A
LIBER 321 FOLIO 362 ; ; ;
ZONED R-20 ; ; . LOT 10
\ ; PLAT BOOK 5 PLAT 78 FOREST STAND TOTALS
T Y / HOLIDAY HiLLS STAND L1 1.00 ACRES
—— ; LIBER 302 FOLIO 165 TOTAL 1.00 ACRES (ENTlRE SlTE)
/\ | scit’éf‘ \fezvs o ZONED R-20
| FOREST CONSERVATION WORKSHEET 2.2
~ \ . - NET TRACT AREA
VISTA ROAD A. TOTAL TRACT AREA
PUBLIC LOCAL ROAD B. DEDUCTIONS

50' RIGHZ:OT-WAY

250" SIGHTDISTANCE

C. NET TRACT AREA
LAND USE CATEGORY

INPUT THE NUMBER "1” UNDER THE APPROPRIATE LAND USE

ZONING, AND UIMIT TO ONLY ONE ENTRY

-
....

.

PLAN VIEW
SCALE: 1"=5(0"
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Q Q Q 1 0 Q
D. AFFORESTATION THRESHOLD (NET TRACT AREA X 15% )
E. CONSERVATION THRESHOLD (NET TRACT AREA X 20% )

EXISTING FOREST COVER -

F. EXISTING FOREST COVER WITHIN THE WNET TRACT AREA
G. AREA OF FOREST ABOVE CONSERVATION THRESHOLD
BREAK EVEN POINT

H. BREAK EVEN POINT

. FOREST CLEARING PERMITTED WITHOUT MITIGATION
PROPOSED FOREST CLEARING

J. TOTAL AREA OF FOREST TO BE CLEARED

K. TOTAL AREA OF FOREST TO BE RETAINED

PLANTING REQUIREMENTS

r

TOTAL REFORESTATION REQUIRED
TOTAL AFFORESTATION REQUIRED
TOTAL PLANTING REQUIREMENT

MOV 2ZEZ
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SIGHT DISTANCE ANALYSIS

SCALE : HORIZONTAL 1'=50"
VLTS

QUALIFIED FOROBT PROFESSIONAL

REFORESTATION FOR CLEARING ABOVE THE CONSERVATICN THRESHOLD
REFORESTATION FOR. CLEARING BELOW THE CONSERVATION THRESHOQLD
CREDIT FOR RETENTION ABOVE THE CONSERVATION THRESHOLD

nn

o

I

~1.00

0.05
0.95

0.14
0.19

0.00
0.00

0.00

= 0.00

= 0.00
= 0.00

[

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.14
0.14

SWM NARRATIVE

THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT ON THIS SITE WAS DESIGN
TO PRESERVE THE NATURAL RESOURCES OF THIS SHE TO
THE MAXIMUM EXTENT POSSIBLE, MICRO BIORETENTION
FACILITIES HAVE BEEN USED TO PROVIDE WATER QUALITY

"~ AND BLEND IN WITH THE SURROUNDINGS.
AREAS WERE MINIMIZED BY NARROWING DRIVEWAYS AND
NATURAL SHEETFLOW PATTERNS HAVE BEEN MAINTAINED TO
MIMICK THE EXISTING CONDITIONS. SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR
THESE LOTS Witk BE ACHIEVED BY USING SUPER SHT FENCE
WHICH WILL MINIMIZE DISTURBANCE AND PRESERVE NATURAL

IMPERVIOUS | F

SHEETFLOW.
COORDINATE TABLE P
NUMBER NORTHING EASTING
102 550963.9756 1346072.3252 JI :
201 550707.0123 1346129.3282
202 550671.0619 - 1345967.2678
203 550928.0253 1345910.2649
£
: SOILS LEGEND
SYMBOL NAME/ DESCRIPTION TYPE
GhB GLENVILLE—BAILE SILT LOAM - c.
0 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES
GfB GLADSTONE—URBAN LAND COMPLEX F'
0 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES B
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT CALCULATIONS rF
DRAINAGE AREA METHOD VOL. REQUIRED | VOL. PROVIDED
MBR #1 M-6 243 CF 299 CF
MBR #2 M-8 272 CF 294 CF
M—6 IS A MICRO BIORETENTION FACILITY. SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET. ]
FOREST STAND ANALYSIS TABLE
KEY ;(YPEKOF AREE.A SOILs lNF%Rw\HOﬂ EXISTING V%GEI‘ATION STAND CMRE.;\C‘{‘EHISTPCS FORE.ST
COMMUNITY 1. 2. 3. % 1. 2. 3 | JREAMN
SOILS TYPICAL WOODLAND . HAITAT sZE  acE  een. | SO% BV
TYPES FOREST SUITABILITY (o) (YRS} COND.
COVER ' FOR INDEX
SOILS TYPE . ’
1 | P 8o 100 ac g:: _'::iymo. :: : : m';:@m%g 12-27" 30% FAR | 000 AC
- OWNERS i
SD PROPERTIES
3138 ROGERS AVENUE .
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043
(410—203—2460)
NO. REVISION DATE ‘]

TAX MAP 41, GRID 6

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCEPT PLAN

F-10-111

HOLIDAY HILLS
LOTS 103 & 104

A RESUBDIVISION OF LOT420F
HOLIDAY HILLS, PLAT BOOK 7 FOLIO 41.

DPZ FILES: WP-10-151, F =/ 0=
ECP-11-013 WARD Co

HO

PARCEL 220
UNTY, MARYLAND

o
-3

I STH ELECTION DISTRICT

- ENGINEERS
‘8407 MAIN STREET
s T

ROBERT H. VOGEL
ENGINEERING, INC.

ELvicoTT City, MD 21043

SURVEYDRS

TEL: 410.461.7666
FAX: 410.461.8961
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